
Undergraduate Admissions Committee (ADM) – 2025‐2026 
Chair: Jason Hattrick‐Simpers | Vice‐Chair: Rob Irish 

APPOINTMENT TYPE  NAME  CONSTITUENCY  EMAIL  TERM  EXPIRES / 
REVIEWED 

Teaching Staff (6)  Basheer, Mohammed  Civil & Mineral Engineering  mohammed.basheer@utoronto.ca  3 years  Jun 30, 2027 

  Benhabib, Beno  Mechanical & Industrial Engineering  beno.benhabib@utoronto.ca   3 years  Jun 30, 2027 

  Hattrick‐Simpers, Jason  Materials Science & Engineering  jason.hattrick.simpers@utoronto.ca  3 years  Jun 30, 2026 

  Irish, Rob  Engineering Science  r.irish@utoronto.ca  3 years  Jun 30, 2028 

  Papangelakis, Vlad  Chemical Engineering & Applied Chemistry  vladimiros.papangelakis@utoronto.ca  3 years  Jun 30, 2028 

  Sejdić, Ervin   Electrical & Computer Engineering  ervin.sejdic@utoronto.ca  3 years  Jun 30, 2026 

Members‐at‐Large (1)  Cheung, Hayson  Undergraduate Student (EngSci 2T8)  Hayson.cheung@mail.utoronto.ca  1 year  Jun 30, 2026 

Ex‐officio (3)  Bentz, Evan  Vice‐Dean Undergraduate  vicedean@engineering.utoronto.ca  Ongoing  ‐‐ 

  Bright, Helen  Faculty Registrar  helen.bright@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  ‐‐ 

  Kilkenny, Dawn  Vice‐Dean First Year  vdfy@engineering.utoronto.ca  Ongoing  ‐‐ 

Subject Matter Experts 
(Non‐voting) (10) 

Berardi, Irma  Undergraduate Admissions Staff (EngSci)  engsci12.intl@utoronto.ca   Ongoing  Periodically  

  Bild‐Enkin, Hannah  Undergraduate Admissions Staff (Track One)  h.bild.enkin@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically  

  Bui, Danny*  Undergraduate Admissions Staff (MSE)  danny.bui@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically  

  Hunter, Kendra  Undergraduate Admissions Staff (MIE)  kendra.hunter@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically  

  Lin, Sherry  Associate Registrar and Director, Admissions, 
Registrar’s Office 

sherry.lin@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically  

  Martini, Pauline  Undergraduate Admissions Staff (CivMin)  pauline.martini@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically  

  Peters, Tracey   Undergraduate Admissions Staff (ChemE)   ugrad.chemeng@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically  

  Puvitharan, Meera  Undergraduate Admissions Staff (ECE)  meera.puvitharan@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically  

  Schvarczkopf, Ingrid  Director, Engineering Student Recruitment & 
Retention Office, Registrar’s Office 

ingrid.schvarczkopf@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically  

  Sterling, Marisa  Director, Diversity, Inclusion & Professionalism  marisa.sterling@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically  

Recording Secretary 
(Non‐voting) 

Pathan, Asma  Applicant Support & Admissions Counsellor, 
Registrar’s Office 

asma.pathan@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically 

*MSE SME: Danny Bui replaces Agnes Hsin from July 1, 2025‐May 31, 2026. 

Domain: Re undergraduate programs, the Undergraduate Admissions Committee (ADM) is responsible for (1) admissions, (2) advanced standing, (3) enrolment planning policy, and (4) awards for incoming first year 
students.  

Term: Jul 1 of each academic year until Jun 30 of that academic year.                       Rev. 6/3/2025 2:16 PM


